

Trailblazer Pipeline Company LLC

March 26, 2024

Debbie-Anne A. Reese, Acting Secretary Federal Energy Regulatory Commission 888 First Street, NE, Room 1A Washington, DC 20426

Re: Trailblazer Pipeline Company LLC Docket No. RP24-____-000 Annual Incidental Purchases and Sales Report

Dear Acting Secretary Reese:

Pursuant to the Purchase and Sale of Gas provisions in Section 12.6 of the General Terms and Conditions of Sixth Revised Volume No. 1 of the Trailblazer Pipeline Company LLC ("Trailblazer") FERC Gas Tariff and Section 154.502(c) of the regulations of the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission ("Commission"),¹ Trailblazer is required to file its annual report on incidental operational gas purchase and sale transactions for the calendar year ending December 31, 2023.

Trailblazer herein reports that during calendar year 2023 it did not enter into any incidental gas purchase or sale transactions.

Communications and Service

Trailblazer requests that all correspondence and communications concerning this filing be sent to each of the following persons:

L. Drew Cutright Vice President, Regulatory Affairs Tallgrass Energy, LP 370 Van Gordon Street Lakewood, CO 80228 303-763-3438 drew.cutright@tallgrass.com Janna Romaine Chesno Assistant General Counsel Tallgrass Energy, LP 370 Van Gordon Street Lakewood, CO 80228 720-442-8862 janna.chesno@tallgrass.com

A copy of this filing is being served on Trailblazer's customers and all interested state commissions. A copy of this filing is also available for inspection during regular business hours at Trailblazer's office in Lakewood, Colorado.

¹ 18 CFR § 154.502(c) (2023).

Debbie-Anne A. Reese, Acting Secretary March 26, 2024 Page 2 of 2

Certification

The signature on this filing constitutes a certification that: (1) I have read the filing; (2) to the best of my knowledge and belief, the statements and information contained herein are true and correct; and (3) I possess full power and authority to sign this filing.

Respectfully submitted,

L. Drew Cutright Vice President, Regulatory Affairs Tallgrass Energy, LP

Authorized Representative of Trailblazer Pipeline Company LLC